1
dc2279af
DEMO MANUAL DC2279A
DESCRIPTION
LT3088EDD
800mA Single Resistor
Rugged Linear Regulator
DC2279A is a linear regulator evaluation board featuring

DEMO MANUAL DC2279A
An example thermal image shows the temperature distribu-
tion on the PC board. The test is done in still air at room
temperature with 2.5W power dissipation in the LT3088 IC.
PARTS LIST
THERMAL IMAGE
Figure 3. Temperature Rise at 2.5W Dissipation (VIN = 4.4V, VOUT = 1.2V, IOUT = 800mA)
This gives an IC case-to-ambient thermal resistance of
θCA = 18°C/W on the demo circuit. The IC, at its highest
point reaches 66°C, at 4.4VIN, 1.2VOUT, 800mA load current.
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP, X7R, 1μF, 50V, 10% 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L
2 1 C2 CAP, X5R, 10μF, 50V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR61H106KA12L
3 1 C3 CAP, C0G, 0.01μF, 50V, 5% 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H103JA01J
4 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 301k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603301KFKEA
5 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 560Ω, 1/4W, 5% 1206 VISHAY, CRCW1206560RJNEA
6 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 26.1k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060326K1FKEA
7 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 33.2k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060333K2FKEA
8 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 41.2k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060341K2FKEA
9 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 60.4k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060360K4FKEA
10 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 84.5k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060384K5FKEA
11 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 150k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603150KFKEA
12 1 U1 IC., LT3088EDD DFN-8 (3 × 3) LINEAR TECH., LT3088EDD#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
13 1 C4 CAP., ALUM, 10µF, 50V 5 × 5.4mm SUN SELECT., 50CE10BSS
14 0 R9 (OPT) RES., 0603